## SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

(Other instructions on reverse side)

31.115-25502

UNITED STATES	·
SEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	

_	) (	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		9	<u>_</u>		_
5.	LEASE	DESIG	NATION	AND	SER	IAL	NO.	

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR					5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.	
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY					SF 080724-A	
					6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME	
1a. TYPE OF WORK	LL 🖾	DEEPEN	PLUG BAC		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
D. TYPE OF WELL.  OIL X GA	S OTHER	SIN ZOI	NGLE X MULTIPI	E _	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR					Zachry 9. Well NO	
Union Texas	Petroleum Corp	oration	W 17 (\$12 7 P.	-	9. WELL AU.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR			RECEIVEL	)	30 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT	
Post Office 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re	port location clearly and	in accordance with any S	tate requirements.*)		Armenta Gallup	
At sureace 860 ft	4	and 570 ft. /E	ast Times. 1982	1	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA	
At proposed prod. zone				<b>.</b>	A Sec. 33, T-29N, R-10-W	
Same a	s above	<u></u> <u>`</u> u.	S. GEOLOGICAL SURV		N.M.P.M.	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A	ND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	EST TOWN OR POST OFFICE	**FARMUNIS		12. COUNTY OR PARISH   13. STATE	
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPU	utheast of Bloo	10, 40	iCO . OF ACRES IN LEASE		San Juan New Mexico OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L	INE, FT.	70 ft.	2,284.3	Į.	NE 40.00	
(Also to nearest drig	OSED LOCATION*	19. PR	OPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	ARY OR CABLE TOOLS	
TO NEAREST WELL, DE OR APPLIED POR, ON THE	RILLING, COMPLETED.	66 ft.	5,960 ft	Rot	ary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe					22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*	
5.6	23 Gr				September 30, 1982	
23.	P	PROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENTING PROGRA	M		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
13-3/4"	10-3/4 K55	40.55	300 ft.		cu. ft. (Circulated)	
9-7/8"	7-5/8 K55	26.40	5160 ft.		cu. ft. (To base of surface)	
6-3/4"	5-1/2 J55		4960' to 5960'		cu. ft. (To top of liner)	
We desire to dr	ill 13-3/4" sur	355. 40.55# ST&C	casing to TD.	Cemei	natural mud as the circula- nt with approx. 240 cu. ft.	
of Class "R" as	ment circulated	l to surface. W	NOC.Pressure	test ca	asing to 800 raid for 10	
Desill	aut with $a=7/8$	?" hit to annrox	r. 5160 ft. usıı	ng star	rch base, permaioid, non-	
disposeed mud a	s the circulati	ng medium. Run	new $-5/8$ , 26	•4U# • 1	K22, 21%C bibe to in with	
- store tool at approx 2000 ft. Cement first stage With approx. 020 cu. it. 01 03/33/0						
followed by approx 90 cu. ft of Class "B" cement. Cement second stage W/ approx. 640 cu.						
ca = 65/25/12 followed by approx. 90 cu. ft. of Class "B" cement. Woo. Dilli out DV						
$\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{m_{ab}}{m_{b}}$ $\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}{$						
Tog the Well. Run new 5-1/2", 15.50%, KOO, 5100 pipe to 10.						
mar at bases at approx 4060 ft Cement With approx, 142 Cu. It. 01 30-30 poz mix to cover						
the liner hanger WOC. Perf and frac the Gallup zone. Clean the well up. Run new 2-3/0;						
FIF 155. 4.7# tbg. to the Gallup zone. Nipple down the well head, fun rods and pump. See						
pumping unit and tanks. Test well and connect well to a gathering system. This gas has						
previously been dedicated to a transporter.  IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive above space describe proposed program: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive and proposed program. Give blowout						
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE zone. If proposal is to preventer program, if an	drill or deepen directions	proposal is to deepen or I ally, give pertinent data (	on subsurface locations a	nd measur	ed and true vertical depths. Give blowout	
	<del></del>					
[-//	1/1/1/	Fi	eld Operations	Manage	r DATE September 6, 1982	

SIGNED RUDY D. MOTTO	TITLE Field Operations	Manager DATE September 6, 19
(This space for Federal or State office use		
APPROVED BY	PPROVAL DATE	APPROVED AS AMENDED
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		NOV 02 1982 FO JAMES F. SIMS DISTRICT ENGINEER

Оретајон

Unit Letter

5623

P. O. BOX 2088 MEXICO SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ALS DEPARTMENT All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Well No. 30 ZACHRYUNTON TEXAS PETROLEUM CORP Range County Township 10 WEST SAN JUAN 29 NORTH Actual Fastage Location of Well; EAST teet from the . NORTH feet from the 860 Dedicated Acreoge: Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation NE/NE 40.00 GALLUP \_ Armenta

- 1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
- 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).
- 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

If answer is "yes," type of consolidation. Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division

CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information com-

> Area Operations Manager Position

Union Texas Petroleum

August 4, 1982

Date Surveyed

July 29, 1982 Registered Professional Engineer

Certificate No.

33

1463